TOP \$3465.00 21588

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veyance Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1144 East Market Street
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44316
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 138

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158842	ABR
Registration Number:	2730816	ACCULINEAR
Registration Number:	1850209	AGRI-TORQUE
Registration Number:	2053410	ALLCRETE
Registration Number:	2718442	ALPHASYN
Registration Number:	1951236	AMBASSADOR
Registration Number:	2982105	ARCTIC
Registration Number:	1014691	ARCTIC FLEXWING
Registration Number:	1011539	ARCTIC ORTAC
Registration Number:	2740737	ARCTIC TRACK
Registration Number:	2032752	ARMA
Registration Number:	1853078	ARTRAC
Registration Number:	2504119	AUTOGRIP
Registration Number:	1556830	BREWLINE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2492437	BRIGADE
Registration Number:	1364487	CHEM-ACID
Registration Number:	1207235	CHEMRIN
Registration Number:	2192139	
Registration Number:	2636538	COAL QUEST
Registration Number:	1471206	COALFLEX
Registration Number:	2984105	DESERT
Registration Number:	1588870	DESERT FOX
Registration Number:	597398	DIVERSIPIPE
Registration Number:	857917	DUAL PD
Registration Number:	3065989	EXSTATIC
Registration Number:	3018758	FALCON PD
Registration Number:	3178080	FIELD-GRIP
Registration Number:	1587803	FLEXDOCK
Registration Number:	1547380	FLEXPULSE
Registration Number:	1474886	FLEXTRA
Registration Number:	755507	FLEXTRA
Registration Number:	2547811	FORTRESS
Registration Number:	1193589	FRESH START
Registration Number:	2190721	FRESH START
Registration Number:	2597348	FUELGRIP
Registration Number:	1594224	GALAXY
Registration Number:	2615907	GALAXY SLE
Registration Number:	2391529	GALVANATOR
Registration Number:	2042042	GAUNTLET
Registration Number:	812176	GLIDE
Registration Number:	2813197	GLOBAL X
Registration Number:	1354043	GORILLA
Registration Number:	1364483	
Registration Number:	3028908	GREEN HORNET
Registration Number:	1889154	GREEN SEAL
Registration Number:	2540358	HARVEST
Registration Number:	3018759	HAWK PD
Registration Number:	2080285	HIBREX
Registration Number:	2022516	HI-PER
	11	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1756465	HI-PERFORMANCE PD
Registration Number:	3051485	HI-SLIP
Registration Number:	2514764	
Registration Number:	0608334	HY-T
Registration Number:	1078426	HY-T
Registration Number:	2113027	INSTA STATUS
Registration Number:	2522182	INSTA COUPLE
Registration Number:	916288	INSTAFIND
Registration Number:	0865754	INSTA FIND
Registration Number:	987860	INSTA POWER
Registration Number:	2236117	IT PREYS ON NOISE
Registration Number:	2509691	LIGHTRAC
Registration Number:	1243529	MATCHMAKER
Registration Number:	1484050	MATCHMAKER
Registration Number:	1995879	MILEAGE MAKER
Registration Number:	3196899	MINE QUEST
Registration Number:	0863142	NEOTHANE
Registration Number:	1893129	NUTRIFLO
Registration Number:	2917884	ODYSSEY
Registration Number:	3023803	ORS-C
Registration Number:	987374	ORS-CHEMIVIC
Registration Number:	530332	ORTAC
Registration Number:	2597310	PALADIN
Registration Number:	2935171	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	2936387	PATHFINDER
Registration Number:	689902	
Registration Number:	2955642	PERMSHIELD
Registration Number:	927322	PLICORD
Registration Number:	2778013	PLICORD DIVERSIFLEX
Registration Number:	2120442	PLIOGUARD
Registration Number:	1083970	PLIOVIC
Registration Number:	781766	PLYLON
Registration Number:	2029021	PLYLON PLUS
Registration Number:	571768	POLY-V
Registration Number:	1561809	PREMARC

Registration Number:	2570210	PRIMELINE
Registration Number:	858268	PYROFLEX
Registration Number:	1591712	RMV
Registration Number:	1992149	SAFLEX
Registration Number:	1229289	SENSOR GUARD
Registration Number:	2058109	SOLAR-SHIELD
Registration Number:	2534261	SOLAR-SHIELD
Registration Number:	2813196	SPARTAN
Registration Number:	1487568	SPIRAFLEX
Registration Number:	3148764	SPIRAFLOW
Registration Number:	1649937	SPRINGRIDE
Registration Number:	0865756	STACKER
Registration Number:	2983200	
Registration Number:	836730	SUPER ORTAC
Registration Number:	3098061	SUPER TORQUE PD
Registration Number:	1166435	SUPER TORQUE PD
Registration Number:	1152146	SUPER-CUSHION
Registration Number:	804896	SUPER-CUSHION
Registration Number:	1565926	SURELINE
Registration Number:	2644037	SURVIVOR
Registration Number:	2664207	TENSIONRITE
Registration Number:	2669916	TENSIONRITE
Registration Number:	0999565	THERMO-CHEM
Registration Number:	0861675	TORQUE TEAM
Registration Number:	1059009	TORQUE TEAM PLUS
Registration Number:	868994	TORQUE-FLEX
Registration Number:	2488849	TORRIDAIR
Registration Number:	901009	TOTAL BELT SERVICE
Registration Number:	1848561	TRACKMAN
Registration Number:	3136983	ULTRA-CRIMP
Registration Number:	3100665	VERSIFLO
Registration Number:	1831088	VERTI-GRIP
Registration Number:	2450085	VIPER
Registration Number:	2502550	WASTE MATE
Registration Number:	2783165	WHITEHAWK PD
Registration Number:	2783165	WHITEHAWK PD TRADEMARK PEEL : 003600 FRAME

Registration Number:	2008528	WHITEWATER
	1640484	
Registration Number:	1040464	WINEFLEX
Registration Number:	1556831	WINELINE
Registration Number:	2330064	WOOD SAWYER
Registration Number:	2492651	WOOD SAWYER CONVEYOR BELTING
Registration Number:	0618231	
Registration Number:	1560526	YOUR POWER CONNECTION
Registration Number:	740035	FLEXWING
Registration Number:	502465	REDWING
Registration Number:	3118288	PERMA-CRIMP
Serial Number:	78910260	ARMORLUG
Serial Number:	78889134	COOL CLIP
Serial Number:	78809597	DEFENDER
Serial Number:	78522795	DUAL-GRIP
Serial Number:	78924785	EASYRIDER
Serial Number:	77116147	FLEXWING VERSAFUEL
Serial Number:	78885408	PREFORM
Serial Number:	78750109	RAIDER
Serial Number:	78522764	UNI-CRIMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 876-7700

Email: thomas.buettner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Buettner
Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044007-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Buettner
Signature:	/tjb/
Date:	08/14/2007

Total Attachments: 13

source=US Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=US Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page7.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page10.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page11.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page12.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page13.tif

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated <u>July 31</u>, 2007 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is hereby executed and delivered by The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company, an Ohio Corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") to Veyance Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of March 23, 2007, as amended (the "Purchase Agreement").

The Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and the registrations, applications and/or uses, including common law rights in territories where such rights are recognized and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, in the territories detailed in the attached Exhibit titled "Assigned Marks" (collectively, the "Marks").

The Assignee desires to acquire the full right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to said Marks and the Assignor desires to transfer full right, title, interest and goodwill in and to said Marks to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby irrevocably acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and the registrations, applications, and uses thereof, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, (c) grant licenses or other interests therein and (d) otherwise fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States to issue, record, and memorialize this Assignment with regard to all of the Marks; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests all foreign national governments and authorities that have issued the Marks to issue, record and memorialize this Assignment with regard to all of the Marks.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take other reasonable actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks. Assignee is responsible for all procedural aspects of sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of the Marks and assumes all costs, other than Assignor's in-house costs, associated with the preparation, filing of all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations necessary to record and memorialize this Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

[Signature page to follow.]

11293051 TRADEMARK

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment Document]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the Assignor	has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the
date set forth below, with effect as o		
ASSIGNOR:	THE GO	DODYFAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY
	By:	Allu Clille
	Name:	Darren R. Wells
	Title:	Senior Vice President, Finance and Strategy
THE STATE OF OHIO)) SS:	
COUNTY OF SUMMIT)	, 55.	
Darren R. Wells .k	nown to me to	ne undersigned, on this day personally appeared to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and ackno & RUBBER COMPANY, an Ohio	wledged to more corporation,	e that the same was the act of THE GOODYEAR TIRE and that she/he executed the same as the act of such erein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAN	D AND SEAI	L OF OFFICE this 26th day of July, 2007.
ARIALS		Cathering L. Miller Notary Public
2		Catherine L. Miller
**\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		Notary Public - State of Ohio
A STATE OF THE STA		My commission has no expiration date.

NON-METALLIC BEVERAGE HOSE FOR USE IN INDUSTRY	17	1556830	Registered	United States	BREWLINE
SOFTWARE FOR PRODUCT COMPARISON - HOSES	N C	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	BEASTMASTER
THE AUTOMOTIVE MANUFACTURING INDUSTRY	17	2504119	Registered	United States	AUTOGRIP
HOSE	4	NA	Used w/o Registration	United States	ASYST
			Registration		
COMPUTER SOFTWARE USED TO DESIGN BELT	7	N/A	Used w/o	United States	ASK MAX
CONVEYING ABRASIVE MATERIALS	-		registered	Cililed Orales	77.730
NON-METALLIC INDIGETRIAL HOSE LISED FOR	17	1853078	Pagistered	United States	ARMORLUG
CONVEYOR BELTS					
SYNTHETIC RUBBER SOLD AS A COMPONENT OF	7	2032752	Registered	United States	ARMA
RUBBER TRACKS FOR LAND VEHICLES	12	2740737	Registered	United States	ARCTIC TRACK
PETROLEUM APPLICATIONS					
IN CONSTRUCTION, MARINE, MINING AND			ú		
GASOLINE, OIL AND PETROLEUM-BASED PRODUCTS			Registration		PLUS
NON-METALLIC HOSE USED FOR TRANSPORTING	17	N/A	Used w/o	United States	ARCTIC SOFTWALL
HOSE	17	1011539	Registered	United States	ARCTIC ORTAC
HOSE	17	1014691	Registered	United States	ARCTIC FLEXWING
HYDRAULIC HOSES MADE OF RUBBER	17	2982105	Registered	United States	ARCTIC
COMPONENT OF HOSE			Registration		
SYNTHETIC RUBBER HOSE COVERING SOLD AS A	17	N/A	Used w/o	United States	ARC
NON-METAL PETROLEUM HOSES	17	1951236	Registered	United States	AMBASSADOR
INDUSTRY			(
NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN THE CHEMICAL	17	2718442	Registered	United States	ALPHASYN
USE IN THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY	;				Î
HOSES COMPOSED DRINGIDALLY OF BURBER FOR	17	2053410	Registered	I Inited States	ALLORETE
POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS FOR AGRICULTURAL	7	1850209	Registered	United States	AGRI-TORQUE
	1		Registration		
AIRCRAFT FUELING HOSE	17	N/A	Used w/o	United States	ADVANTAGE
MACHINERY		2/30816	Kegistered	United States	ACCULINEAR
FOR LAND VEHICLES	I				
BELTS FOR MACHINES AND ENGINES OTHER THAN					
SYNTHETIC RUBBER SOLD AS A COMPONENT OF	17	2158842	Registered	United States	
Goods	Class(es)	Appln/Reg No	Status	Country	TRADEMARK

HOSE, AUTOMOTIVE	12	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	E-Z SHAPE
HOSE, COIL FOR HOSE	6, 12, 17	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	E-Z COIL
	17	3065989	Registered	United States	EXSTATIC
NEWSLETTER IN THE FIELD OF AUTOMOTIVE AND INDUSTRIAL RUBBER PRODUCTS; NAMELY, HOSE, BELTING, CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, SHEET RUBBER AND THE LIKE	16	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	EP INSIDER
CONVEYOR BELTS	7	78/924785	Filed	United States	EASYRIDER
METAL FITTINGS FOR HYDRAULIC HOSE	G	78522795	Filed	United States	DUAL-GRIP
BELTS AND BELTING	NC	857917	Registered	United States	DUAL PD AND DESIGN
	,	NA	Registration	United States	ENGINEERING
RUBBER RUBBER	17	597398	Registered	United States	DIVERSIPIPE
NON-METALLIC HYDRAULIC HOSE FOR GENERAL INDUSTRIAL USE	17	1588870	Registered	United States	DESERT FOX
HYDRAULIC HOSES MADE OF RUBBER	17	2984105	Registered	United States	DESERT
CONVEYOR BELTS	7	78/809597	Filed	United States	DEFENDER
METAL FITTINGS FOR HYDRAULIC HOSE	6	78/889134	Filed	United States	COOL CLIP
WATER SUCTION AND DISCHARGE HOSE	17	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	CON-AG
CONVEYOR BELTING	7	1471206	Registered	United States	COALFLEX
CONVEYOR BELTS	7	2636538	Registered	United States	COAL QUEST
NON-METAL PETROLEUM HOSE	17	2192139	Registered	United States	CIRCLE WITHIN A CIRCLE AND 3 PARALLEL LINES DESIGN
COMPONENT OF HOSE	17	1207235	Registered	United States	CHEMRIN
HOSE COMPOSED WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY OF RUBBER FOR USE IN INDUSTRY	17	1364487	Registered	United States	CHEM-ACID
SYNTHETIC RUBBER	17	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	CARBRYN
NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN THE MINING INDUSTRY	Class(es) 17	Appin/Reg No 2492437	Registered	United States	BRIGADE
			24.12.		77477114715

AUTOMOTIVE HEATER HOSE	17	1078426	Registered	United States	HY-T
BELTS AND BELTING	7	608334	Registered	United States	НҮ-Т
CONVEYOR BELTS	7	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	НТ
SOFTWARE FOR TRACKING HOSE USAGE.	9	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	HOSE TRAKKER
NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN THE CHEMICAL, PETROLEUM AND BEVERAGE INDUSTRIES	17	2514764	Registered	United States	HOSE STRIPE DESIGN
SYNTHETIC SELF-LUBRICATED RUBBER PARTS FOR LAND VEHICLE ENGINES, NAMELY BUSHINGS AND ISOLATERS, IN CLASS 7; AND SYNTHETIC SELF-LUBRICATED RUBBER PARTS FOR SUSPENSIONS AND TRANSMISSIONS FOR LAND VEHICLES, NAMELY BUSHINGS AND ISOLATORS, IN CLASS 12.	7 & 12	3051485	Registered	United States	HI-SLIP
BELTS FOR MACHINES AND ENGINES OTHER THAN LAND VEHICLES	7	1756465	Registered	United States	HI-PERFORMANCE PD AND DESIGN
NON-METAL CONVEYING HOSES FOR USE IN CHEMICAL, FOOD, INDUSTRIAL, MINING AND PHARMACEUTICAL APPLICATIONS	17	2022516	Registered	United States	HI-PER
SYNTHETIC RUBBER SOLD AS A COMPONENT OF POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS FOR MACHINES; SYNTHETIC RUBBER SOLD AS COMPONENT OF LAND VEHICLES, NAMELY, DRIVE BELTS	7 & 12	2080285	Registered	United States	HIBREX
POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS FOR MACHINES	7	3018759	Registered	United States	HAWK PD
IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY	17	2540358	Registered	United States	HARVEST
	7	1889154	Registered	United States	GREEN SEAL AND DESIGN
NOMETALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN THE AGRICULTURAL, CONSTRUCTION, INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING, MARINE AND WASTE MANAGEMENT INDUSTRIES	17	3028908	Registered	United States	GREEN HORNET
NONMETALLIC INDUSTRIAL HOSE	17	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	GRASS VAC
VACUUM HOSE	Class(es) 17	Appin/Reg No N/A	Status Used w/o Registration	Country United States	TRADEMARK GRANVAC

COMPUTER SOFTWARE PROGRAM TO ASSIST IN MAKING POWER TRANSMISSION BELT SELECTIONS	9	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	MAXIMIZER
BELTS AND BELTING FOR MACHINERY	7	1484050	Registered	United States	MATCHMAKER
NONMETALLIC INDUSTRIAL HOSE USED FOR CONVEYING ABRASIVE MATERIALS	17	2509691	Registered	United States	LIGHTRAC
MACHINERY, CONVEYOR BELTING	7	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	KEEP GOING
NONMETALLIC PETROLEUM HOSE	17	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	JET-RANGER
HOSE	17	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	JACKHAMMER
POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS FOR MACHINES IN CL 7 AND LAND VEHICLE PARTS, NAMELY DRIVE BELTS IN CL 12	7 & 12	2236117	Registered	United States	IT PREYS ON NOISE United States
BELTS FOR USE WITH FRACTIONAL AND LOW HORSEPOWER MOTOR DRIVEN EQUIPMENT SUCH AS POWER LAWN AND GARDEN EQUIPMENT	17	987860	Registered	United States	INSTAPOWER AND DESIGN
NONMETALLIC PUSH ON HOSE FOR LOW PRESSURE HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEMS SUCH AS ROBOTICS, SHOP AIR SYSTEMS, AND GENERAL INDUSTRIAL, MAINTENANCE AND AUTOMATIC APPLICATIONS.	17	Z/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	INSTA-GRIP
BELTS AND BELTING	7	865754	Registered	United States	DESIGN AND
V-BELT MEASURING GAUGE	ဖ	916288	Registered	United States	
NON-METALLIC HOSE FITTINGS AND CONNECTORS	20	2522182	Registered	United States	Ą
TELEPHONE INFORMATION SERVICES FEATURING AUTOMOTIVE AND INDUSTRIAL BELTS AND HOSES TO THE CONSUMING PUBLIC	38 & 42	2113027	Registered	United States	DESIGN
HOSE & COUPLINGS (METAL & NONMETAL)	6 & 17	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	DESIGN AND
MAGAZINES; HOSE	16 & 17	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	INNOVATION

TRADEMARK	Country	Status	Appln/Reg No	Class(es)	Goods
MD	United States	Used w/o Registration	N/A	7	POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS
MILEAGE MAKER	United States	Registered	1995879	7	FAN AND ACCESSORY DRIVE BELTS FOR ENGINES
MINE QUEST	United States	Registered	3196899	7	CONVEYOR BELTS
MINUTEMAN AND	United States	Used w/o	N/A	42	N/A
DESIGN	Office Offices	Registration	3	7	
MORS	United States	Used w/o	N/A	7	CONVEYOR BELTS
		Registration			
NEOTHANE	United States	Registered	863142	7	BELTS AND BELTING FOR USE AS DRIVE AND IDLER
					BELTS ON ENGINES AND MOTORS
NEPTUNE	United States	Used w/o	N/A	17	HOSE, FOR PRESSURE WASHERS
		Registration			
NUTRIFLO	United States	Registered	1893129	17	CONVEYING DRY AND LIQUID FOOD PRODUCTS
ODYSSEY	United States	Registered	2917884	17	NONMETALLIC HOSE FOR USE ON PRESSURE
OE FORM. FIT AND	United States	Used w/o	N/A	7	ENGINE PARTS, NAMELY, AUTOMATIC TENSIONER
FUNCTION		Registration			ASSEMBLY CONSISTING OF SPRING IDLER
					ACCESSORY DRIVE BELTS
OMEGASYN	United States	Used w/o	N/A	_	COVER FORMULATION FOR CHEMICAL HOSE
		Registration			
ONE SOURCE, ONE	United States	Used w/o	N/A	6, 17 & 35	INDUSTRIAL AND HYDRAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS;
SYSTEM, ONE		Registration			AND DISTRIBUTION SERVICES FOR HOSES AND SETTINGS (CLS - METAL FITTINGS CL17 - HOSES &
SOLOTION					RUBBER FITTINGS, CI 35 - DISTRIBUTION OR
ONYX	United States	Used w/o	NA	?	POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS
>		Registration			
ORS-C	United States	Registered	3023803	7	CONVEYOR BELTING
ORS-CHEMIVIC	United States	Registered	987374	17	BELTS AND BELTING
ORTAC	United States	Registered	530332	17	HOSE COMPOSED OF RUBBER AND/OR SYNTHETIC RUBBER
PACER	United States	Used w/o Registration	N/A	7	NON-METALLIC HOSE INTENDED FOR USE IN ARGRICULTURAL, AUTOMOTIVE, CONSTRUCTION,
					HYDRAULIC, INDUSTRIAL, MARINE, MINING AND PETROLEUM APPLICATIONS
PALADIN	United States	Registered	2597310	17	NONMETALLIC PETROLEUM HOSE

CONSTRUCTION, INDUSTRIAL, MARINE AND MINING	17	2570210	Registered	United States	PRIMELINE
CONVEYING PETROLEUM PRODUCTS IN AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE STATION APPLICATIONS			Registration		
OF CONVEYOR BELTING NON-METALLIC HOSE USED PRINCIPALLY FOR	17	N/A	Used w/o	United States	PREMIER
SYNTHETIC RUBBER WHEN SOLD AS A COMPONENT	7	1561809	Registered	United States	PREMARC
FABRIC CONVEYOR BELLING	7	571768	Registered	United States	POLY-V
CONVEYOR BELTING	7	2029021	Registered	United States	PLYLON PLUS
CONVEYOR BELTING	7	781766	Registered	United States	PLYLON
CONVEYOR BELLING		N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	PLYFLEX
APPLICATIONS	1		G		
AUTOMOTIVE, AGRICULTURAL, MINING AND MARINE	17	N/A	Used w/o Registration	United States	PLIOVIC 200
HOSE	17	1083970	Registered	United States	PLIOVIC
INDUSTRIAL HOSE			Registration		
POLYETHYLENE WHEN USED AS A COMPONENT OF	17	N/A	Used w/o	United States	PLIOSYN
AS A COMPONET OF LAND VEHICLE PARTS					
MACHINES; POLYETHYLENE COATED FABRIC SOLD					
COMPONENT OF POWER TRANS MISSION BELTS FOR	7 & 12	2120442	Registered	United States	PLIOGUARD
INDUSTRIES					
NONMETALLIC HOSE FOR USE PRINCIPALLY IN THE	17	2778013	Registered	United States	PLICORD
RUBBER AND/OR SYNTHETIC RUBBER					
HOSE COMPOSED WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY OF	17	927322	Registered	United States	PLICORD
NONMETALLIC FUEL FILL HOSE FOR LAND VEHICLES	17	2955642	Registered	United States	PERMSHIELD
HYDRAULIC HOSE	,	3118288	riled	Office States	TEXMA-CXIMT
	7	689902	Registered		PD AND DESIGN
DISCHARGE AND WASHDOWN SERVICE	17	2936387	Registered	United States	TAIHTINDER
	7	2935171	Registered	United States	PATHFINDER
Goods	Class(es)	Appin/Reg No	Status	Country	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK PURETEN	Country United States	Status Used w/o Registration	Appin/Reg No N/A	Class(es) 17	GUM RUBBER USED IN INDUSTRIAL HOSES
PYROFLEX	United States	Registered	858268	7	HOT AIR HOSE
PYROSYN	United States	Used w/o Registration	N/A	17	HEAT RESISTANT SYNTHETIC RUBBER SOLD AS A COMPONENT OF HOSE AND RELATED PRODUCTS
QUICK SPLICE	United States	Used w/o Registration	N/A	7	SPLICING TECHNIQUE RE CONVEYOR BELTS
QUICK-FIND	United States	Used w/o Registration	N/A	17	UNIQUE SYSTEM IN IDENTIFYING (FINDING AND SELECTING) HYDRAULIC HOSE FITTINGS IN THE PRODUCT CATALOG. COMMERCIAL SEARCHED CLASS 6,16,& 17.
RAIDER	United States	Filed	78/750109	7	CONVEYOR BELTS
RMV	United States	Registered	1591712	7	BELTING PRODUCTS, NAMELY, CONVEYOR BELTING, EXTRUSIONS APPLIED TO CONVEYOR BELTING
SAFLEX	United States	Registered	1992149	17	HYDRAULIC HOSES COMPOSED WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY OF RUBBER
SANI-WASH	United States	Used w/o Registration	N/A	17	NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN INDUSTRY
SENSOR GUARD	United States	Registered	1229289	7&9	CONVEYOR BELT RIP DETECTION AND MISALIGNMENT SYSTEM COMPRISING IN PART METAL DEVICES BUILT INTO THE BELT; CONVEYOR BELT RIP DETECTION AND MISALIGNMENT SYSTEM COMPRISING PRINCIPALLY DETECTORS, CONTROL UNIT AND PARTS THEREOF
SOLAR-SHIELD	United States	Registered	2058109	7	PROCESSED SYNTHETIC RUBBER SOLD AS A COMPONENT OF CONVEYOR BELTING
SOLAR-SHIELD	United States	Registered	2534261	7	CONVEYOR BELTING
SPARTAN	United States	Registered	2813196	7	CONVEYOR BELTS
SPIRAFLEX	United States	Registered	1487568	17	NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE PRINCIPALLY IN INDUSTRY, CONSTRUCTION, AGRICULTURE, MINING AND MARINE APPLICATIONS
SPIRAFLEX 2550	United States	Used w/o Registration	N/A	?	NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN INDUSTRIAL AUTOMOTIVE, AGRICULTURAL, MINING AND MARINE APPLICATIONS
SPIRAFLEX CABLE	United States	Used w/o Registration	N/A	?	HOSE AND ELECTRICAL CABLE PROTECTORS

DRIVE BELTS FOR USE WITH MACHINERY	7	861675	Registered	United States	TORQUE TEAM
TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS			Zeglatiation		
RUBBER COMPOUND USED IN MANUFACTURING	7	N/A	Used w/o	United States	THERMO-SHIELD
CONVEYOR BELTING	7	999565	Registered	United States	THERMO-CHEM
POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS			9		DESIGN
GAUGES USED TO MEASURE THE TENSION OF	9	2669916	Registered	United States	TENSIONRITE AND
POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS			9		
GAUGES USED TO MEASURE THE TENSION OF	ဖ	2664207	Registered	United States	TENSIONRITE
"CHANGES" IN THE COMPANY			Registration		
INTERNAL USE FOR AN ADD CAMPAIGN FOR	35	NA	Used w/o	United States	SUSTAIN CHANGE
CONVEYOR BELTING	7	2644037	Registered	United States	SURVIVOR
APPLICATIONS					
NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE PRINCIPALLY IN	17	1565926	Registered	United States	SURELINE
INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY					
HEAVY VEHICLES AND FOR MOUNTING HEAVY					
AIR SPRINGS USED PRIMARILY IN SUSPENDING	7	804896	Registered	United States	SUPER-CUSHION
OGED IN GOOT ENDING TIEDAN ACTUACIES IN OF 12	-				
INCOMINIAL MACHINERY IN CELL AND AIR WERINGW					
	7 & 12	1152146	Registered	United States	SUPER-CUSHION
VEHICLES			registered		AND DESIGN
DOWIED TRANSMISSION RELITING FOR LAND	3	1166/25	Uppristored	I Inited States	
POWER TRANSMISSION BELTING FOR MACHINERY	7	3098061	Registered	United States	SUPER TORQUE PD United States
SUBSTITUTES THEREFOR	:				
HOSE MADE PRIMARILY OF RUBBER OR	17	836730	Registered	United States	SUPER ORTAC
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS WHICH HAS IMPROVED THE DISTRIBUTION PROCESS			Registration		
ADVERTISING AND BUSINESS, A DISTRIBUTOR FOR	35	N/A	Used w/o	United States	STAR NETWORK
PARTS					Î
DISTRIAL MAINTENANCE REPAIR AND ODERATING	35	2983200	Registered	United States	STAR DESIGN /
BELTS AND BELTING FOR MACHINES	7	865756	Registered	United States	STACKER
			Registration		
MATERIAL HANDLING HOSE AND HOSE COMPOUND	17	N/A	Used w/o	United States	SPIRATHANE
NONMETALLIC PRESSU	17	3148764	Registered	United States	SPIRAFLOW
Goods	Class(es)	Appin/Reg No	Status	Country	TRADEMARK

_
$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$
ľ

RECORDED: 08/14/2007

XLPE	United States	Used w/o	N/A	17	NON-METALLIC HOSE FOR USE IN INDUSTRY
		Registration			
YELLOW STRIPE	United States	Registered	618231	17	HOSE
DESIGN		,			
YOU'LL NEVER	United States	Used w/o	N/A	17	POWER TRANSMISSION BELTS FOR AUTOMOTIVE
HEAR IT COMING		Registration			AND MACHINERY APPLICATIONS
YOUR POWER	United States	Registered	1560526	7	BELTS AND BELTING FOR USE ON MACHINERY
CONNECTION AND		ı			
DESIGN					
Z-BELT	United States	Used w/o	N/A	7	CONVEYOR BELTING
		Registration			
ZERO PERM	United States	Used w/o	N/A	17	AIR CONDITIONING HOSE
		Registration			
FLEXWING	United States	Registered	740035	17	TANK TRUCK HOSE MADE WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY
		•			OF RUBBER
REDWING	United States	Registered	502465	17	RUBBER PACKING FOR MACHINERY AND HOSE OF
		•			ALL KINDS, COMPOSED WHOLLY OR PRINCIPALLY OF
					RUBBER